© September 2015 A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 2
AOSCE61010
Commercial Electric
Water Heaters
MEETS THE THERMAL EFFICIENCY AND
OR STANDBY LOSS REQUIREMENTS OF

VALVE
A
B
5.25
C
Model
Number
Tank Capacity
Dimensions Inlet/
Outlet
(NPT)
Approx. Shipping
Weight A B C
gal. litre Inches cm Inches cm Inches cm Inches lbs kG
DVE-52 50 189 55-3/4 142 21-3/4 55.2 27 68.6 1-1/4 265 120
DVE-80 80 302 60-1/4 135 25-1/2 64.8 31 78.7 1-1/4 280 127
DVE-120 119 450 62-1/4 158.1 29-1/2 75 35 88.9 1-1/4 390 177
ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS
OPTIONS:
MANIFOLD KITS WITH ISOLATION VALVES

www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA
Page 4 of 4
AOSCE61010
Commercial Electric
Water Heaters
kW Input
Model Numbers Tank Capacity in Gallons Number of
Elements
Element
Wattage
Full Load Current in Amperes
Single Phase Three Phase
50 80 119 208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V
6 DVE-52-6 DVE-80-6 DVE-120-6 3 2,000 28.8 25 21.7 12.5 16.7 14.4 7.2
9 DVE-52-9 DVE-80-9 DVE-120-9 3 3,000 43.3 37.5 **32.5 18.8 25 21.7 10.8
12 DVE-52-12 DVE-80-12 DVE-120-12 3 4,000 57.7 50 43.3 25 33.3 28.9 14.4
13.5 DVE-52-13.5 DVE-80-13.5 DVE-120-13.5 3 4,500 64.9 56.3 **48.7 28.1 37.5 32.5 16.2
15 DVE-52-15 DVE-80-15 DVE-120-15 3 5,000 72.1 62.5 **54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18
18 DVE-52-18 DVE-80-18 DVE-120-18 3* 6,000 86.5 75 65 37.5 50 43.3 21.7
24 DVE-52-24 DVE-80-24 DVE-120-24 6 4,000 115.4 100 86.6 50 66.6 57.7 28.9
27 DVE-52-27 DVE-80-27 DVE-120-27 6 4,500 129.8 112.5 **97.5 56.3 74.9 65 32.5
30 DVE-52-30 DVE-80-30 DVE-120-30 6 5,000 144.2 125 **108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1
36 DVE-52-36 DVE-80-36 DVE-120-36 6* 6,000 173.1 150 130 75 99.9 86.6 43.3
40.5 N/A DVE-80-40.5 DVE-120-40.5 9 4,500 194.7 168.8 **146.2 84.4 112.4 97.4 48.7
45 N/A DVE-80-45 DVE-120-45 9 5,000 216.3 187.5 **162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1
54 N/A DVE-80-54 DVE-120-54 9 6,000 N/A 225 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65
The heater(s) shall be Gold Xi Commercial Electric Model Number_________________as manufactured by A. O. Smith Water Products Company or equivalent.
Heater(s) shall be rated at______________kW ________V _____________phase, 60 cycle AC as listed by Underwriters’ Laboratories. All models meet National
Sanitation Foundation NSF-5 requirements. Water heater shall have LCD display with built-in diagnostic and troubleshooting information. Tank(s) shall be (50, 80
or 119) gallon capacity with 150 psi working pressure and equipped with dual extruded high density anodes. All internal surfaces of the heater(s) exposed to water